RECO

10-08-1999



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101164646

To the Honorable	Commissioner	of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the	attached	original	documents	or cop	y thereof.
------------------	--------------	----------------	-------------	-------------------	----------	----------	-----------	--------	------------

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

STEPHEN HOLLOCK

STEPHEN G. PORTER
BRYAN LORRAIN HUMPHREYS WILSON

10-4-95

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other -

Execution Date:

STEPHEN G. PORTER: AUGUST 26, 1999

BRYAN LORRAIN HUMPHREYS WILSON: SEPTEMBER

1, 1999

STEPHEN HOLLOCK: AUGUST 26, 1999

STEFFICIA FIOLEGORI. AGGOST 20, 1999

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: INFRARED INTEGRATED SYTENS, LTD.

Internal Address:

Street Address: TOWCESTER MILL

City: TOWCESTER, NORTHANTSm NN12 6AD,

ENGLAND



4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/351,467

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed

Name: BARRY L. HALEY, ESQ.

Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A.

Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1609

City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number: 13-1130

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10/06/1999 TTRAN1 00

00000089 09351467

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

BARRY L. HALEY, Reg. No. 25,339

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

1:\9772\FRM\3803.232

PATENT REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:(1) STEPHEN GEORGE PORTER

Residence Address: 15 Hicks Road

City: State/Zip: Towcester, Northants NN12 6EJ, England

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:(2) BRYAN LORRAIN HUMPHREYS WILSON

> Residence Address: Armada House, Weston,

Towcester, Northants NN12 8PU, England City: State/Zip:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:(3) STEPHEN HOLLOCK

> Trevanson, Burford Road, Lechlade, Residence Address:

Glos GL7 3ER, England City: State/Zip:

ASSIGNEE: INFRARED INTEGRATED SYSTEMS LTD

a corporation of Towcester, England Status:

Address: Towcester Mill,

City: Towcester, Northants NN12 6AD, England State/Zip:

TITLE OF INVENTION: Detector-array with mask warning

United States Patent

Application Serial Number: 09/351,467

Filed: 12 July 1999

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

Each Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

Each Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

STEPHEN GEORGE PORTER

BRYAN LORRAIN HUMPHREYS WILSON

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

STEPHEN HOLLOCK

1-9-99 Date:

Date:

Date: 26-8-91

PATENT REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0818